

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that

S&S Power Switchgear Ltd.

Plot No.14, CMDA Industrial Estate, Chithamanur Village, Maraimalainagar Chengalpet District - 603 209, Tamilnadu, INDIA

has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015

For Scope of

Engineering Design, Manufacturing and Sales of Indoor/Outdoor MV Switchgear from 3.3KV to 36KV and High Voltage Disconnecting switches, Earth switches from 11KV to 800KV

The certificate is valid From 2021-04-04 until 2024-02-04

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits

The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on <a href="www.tuvsud.com/en-in">www.tuvsud.com/en-in</a>

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 100 18277/01

Date of Initial certification: 2018-02-05

Issue Date: 2021-04-04



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, **Mumbai** Member of TÜV SÜD Group







#### **Enclosure of Certificate No.:** 99 100 18277

Sites	Scope of application
S&S Power Switchgear Ltd. Plot No.14, CMDA Industrial Estate, Chithamanur Village, Maraimalainagar Chengalpet District - 603 209, Tamilnadu, INDIA	Engineering Design, Manufacturing and Sales of Indoor/Outdoor MV Switchgear from 3.3KV to 36KV and High Voltage Disconnecting switches, Earth switches from 11KV to 800KV
Acrastyle Power (INDIA) Limited Plot No.14, CMDA Industrial Estate, Chithamanur Village, Maraimalainagar Chengalpet District - 603 209, Tamilnadu, INDIA	Engineering Design and Manufacturing Control, Relay and Protection solutions and LV/MV Switchgear for Generation, Transmission & Distribution in Power sector
S&S Power Switchgear Equipment Limited No 4, EVR Street, Sedarapet, Puduchery - 605 111, INDIA	Manufacturing High Voltage Disconnecting Switches, Earth switches From 11KV TO 800KV
S&S Power Switchgear Equipment Limited Plot No.11, CMDA Industrial Estate, Chithamanur Village, Maraimalainagar, Chengalpet District - 603 209, Tamilnadu, INDIA	Manufacturing High Voltage Disconnecting Switches, Earth switches From 11KV TO 800KV



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, **Mumbai** Member of TÜV SÜD Group

Page 2 of 2









The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that

S&S Power Switchgear Ltd.

Plot No.14, CMDA Industrial Estate, Chithamanur Village, Maraimalainagar Chengalpet District - 603 209, Tamilnadu, INDIA

has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015

For Scope of

Engineering Design, Manufacturing and Sales of Indoor/Outdoor MV Switchgear from 3.3KV to 36KV and High Voltage Disconnecting switches, Earth switches from 11KV to 800KV

The certificate is valid From 2021-04-04 until 2024-02-04

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits

The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on <a href="https://www.tuvsud.com/en-in">www.tuvsud.com/en-in</a>

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 100 18277

Date of Initial certification: 2018-02-05

Issue Date: 2021-04-04



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, **Mumbai** Member of TÜV SÜD Group

Page 1 of 2









The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that

Acrastyle Power (INDIA) Limited

Plot No.14, CMDA Industrial Estate, Chithamanur Village, Maraimalainagar Chengalpet District - 603 209, Tamilnadu, INDIA

has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015

For Scope of

Engineering Design and Manufacturing Control, Relay and Protection solutions and LV/MV Switchgear for Generation, Transmission & Distribution in Power sector

The certificate is valid From 2021-04-04 until 2024-02-04

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits

The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on <a href="https://www.tuvsud.com/en-in">www.tuvsud.com/en-in</a>

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 100 18277/02

Date of Initial certification: 2018-02-05

Issue Date: 2021-04-04



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, **Mumbai** Member of TÜV SÜD Group









The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that

S&S Power Switchgear Equipment Limited No 4, EVR Street, Sedarapet, Puduchery - 605 111, INDIA

has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015

For Scope of

Manufacturing High Voltage Disconnecting Switches, Earth switches From 11KV TO 800KV

The certificate is valid From 2021-04-04 until 2024-02-04

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits

The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on <a href="https://www.tuvsud.com/en-in">www.tuvsud.com/en-in</a>

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 100 18277/03

Date of Initial certification: 2018-02-05

Issue Date: 2021-04-04



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, **Mumbai**Member of TÜV SÜD Group









The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that

S&S Power Switchgear Equipment Limited Plot No.11, CMDA Industrial Estate. Chithamanur Village, Maraimalainagar,

Chengalpet District - 603 209, Tamilnadu, INDIA

has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015 For Scope of

Manufacturing High Voltage Disconnecting Switches, Earth switches From 11KV TO 800KV

The certificate is valid From 2021-04-04 until 2024-02-04 Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on www.tuvsud.com/en-in Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 100 18277/05

Date of Initial certification: 2021-04-04

Issue Date: 2021-04-04



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, Mumbai Member of TÜV SÜD Group





